machine can be connected to the machine frame using bolts and nuts in the slot. 

2.6 Configuration of the Rolling Mill 
The exploded view, isometric view and picture of the fabricated medium roll mill is shown in Fig. 4. 

Fig. 4 Configuration of the rolling mill 

3. Results and Discussion 
Three hundred and sixty-five (365) out of the four hundred (400) questionnaires that were issued were returned. 
The questionnaires were distributed and collected using a person-to-person method. Both structured 
questionnaires and in-person interviews were utilized to gather the data for this investigation.